LT

201502250050
Skagit County Auditor

2/25/2015 Page 1 of $80.00

911:49AM

WHEN RECORDEDAREFURNTO:

FIRST AMERICAN THILEINSIRANCE CO.
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, 0
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

County: SKAGIT

[Sp wive This'hLine for Recording Data]

Please print or type information

Document Title(s) {or transactions contain
in)

i s oo As ree e

Reference Numbers(s) of related documents:

Grantor(syBorrower(s): BRANDON L GILDEN, HE

of document

Lender/Grantee(s): U.S. BANK N.A.
of document

Legal Deseription {abbreviated: i.c. log, block, plat or section, township,

LotG, Brickypard Meadows B3 |

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number L) Assessor Tax # n
47960000060000

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibi i

of the indexing information is that of the document preparet. The staff will not read the da
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

WDI12106.1 7834244630



This Document Prepased.]
JESSICA VANWINK
U.S. BANK N.A.
4801 FREDERICA ST,
OWENSBORO, KY 423
(800 365-7TT2

Wiren-rocatdodanailtal #:5: 5598
First American Titie [IIFNRAIMHDRMAIH,
Loss Mitigation Title Services 12106
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: GILDEN - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 47960000060000
Recording Datal
reddie Mac Loan No.:241786738
an No: 7884244630

Original Principal Amount: $165,000.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $174,737.61
New Principal Amount $180,645.76
New Money (Cap): $5,908.15

(To a Fixed Interest

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE EECORDED; TWO ORIGINAL LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY T ¥ER: ONE ORIGINAL
1S TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO- RDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDETY

This Lean Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made
JANUARY, 2015, between U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose addres
OWENSBORO, KY 42301, and BRANDON L GILDEN AND HEATHER M |
(“Borrower”), whose address is 457 ROHRER LOOP, SEDRO WOOLLEY, AS‘
modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower S mdebtedness evidenced by (1) th '

. 23RD day of
'EDERICA ST,
BOTH SINGLE
N 98284,
e”) to

Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Securlty Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Rlder(s) if any tie
the same date as and recorded on OCTOBER 7, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 200 %703

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD1210
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Morigage Services Page 1



MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 2

/ OFFICIAL Records of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. The Security Instrument covers the real and
rsanal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as the “Property”, located at:

457 ROHRER LOOP, SEDRQ WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98234
[Property Address]

scribed being set forth as follows:

BRUARY 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and Security
cipal Balance™) is U.S. $180,645.76.

beginning FEBRUA
rate of 4.3750% will retfi

y Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended “hy this Mo jon Agreement, the Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBOR
or such other place as Lender may require.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepy
prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayment:
owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the
on the prepayment amount before applying the prepaym
Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will beir
of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to the

ial prepayments without paying any
#mpunt of principal that Borrower

Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any i
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a benefic

If Lendet exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of ace
provide a perlod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in



invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower,

gmpliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
quirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
ements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €SCrow items,
s, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

is Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
ote and Security Instrument, Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
tthe Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
¥, and &omply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate} - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



ave executed this Agreement.

T-1 -5

LG% D,7 7.5

ate
Borrower: Date
Botrower: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACK

State of WASHINGTON
County of S A )

On this day personally appeared befo
to be the individual(s) described in a
that hefshe/they signed the same as his
therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and seal of office thi

Nelary Public residing at_ v U4rann
Printed Namc:tf\ o L (:‘WLSM
My cominission expires: :L’Aﬂ 2\ ?-Dr]

. wamammm 2017

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106:1
rate} - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Ferm 5161
01162015 57

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



2S¢

Date

(print name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTY OF DAVAT

The foregoing instru

w’m - T L P e ;
SAEBERER Ghoous |
y UhL lC Y

STATEAT, M:EGNET uoky @
- Expires 060829 ‘
03 37% "’ g

My commission expires: CO g - .

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest wbD12106.1

rate) - Single Family - Freddic Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

01162015_57
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



EXHIBIT A

LOT 6, PLAT O
RECORDED JULY
COUNTY, WASI
: 'A. EASEMENT, INCLUDING THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS

Glm EE: FUGET SOUND ENERGY. INC. DATED: SEPTEMBER 26. 2001

AUDITORS NO: 200110090060 PURPOSE; ". . . UTILITY
NSMISSION. DISTRIBUTION AND SALE OF GAS AND
EASEMENT NO. 1: ALL STREETS AND ROAD

ELECTRICITY...
RIGHTS OF WAY AS NO

{T H THE BOUNDARIES OF ALL PRIVATE/PUBLIC
STREET AND ROAD RIGHTS OF WAY EASEMENT NO. 3: ALL AREAS LOCATED WITHIN A

- X'IERIOR SURFACE OF ALL GROUND MOUNTED
"4; NO VEHICULAR ACCESS, PARKING OR
(FIVE) FOOT PERIMETER OF ALL OF

VAULTS AND TRANSFORMERS.
DRIVEN SURFACE SHALL BE LOCATED WI

AND/OR HAND HOLES. B. MATTERS AS 3) CLOSED AND/OR DELINEATED ON THE FACE
OF THE FOLLOWING PLAT/SUBDIVISION: ='I@LJBDIVISION NAME: BRICKYARD
MEADOWS DIV, 1 RECORDED: JULY 15, 2 . : 200207150172 SAID
MATTERS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED T¢ { 1. UTILITY
EASEMENT SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THE FLA ' AN EASEMENT IS

‘ RIOR TEN (10) FEET
OF ALL LOTS, TRACTS AND SPACES WITHIN THE SUB ING PARALLEL WITH
AND ADJOINING ALL STREET(S) IN WHICH TO CONSTRUC RATE, MAINTAIN. REPAIR.
REPLACE AND ENLARGE UNDERGROUND PIPES, CONDUITS, -'*ABL_gs; WIRES AND ALL

PROPERTY
SION CUBIC

PURPOSES HEREIN STATED. 3. PU.D. WATERLINE EASEMENT NO'
FACE OF THE PLAT, AS FOLLOWS: EASEMENTS ARE GRANTED TO PU
DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. A MUNICIPAL CO RA”
SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, THE PERPETUAL RIGHT, PRIVILEGE, ANI AU

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106. !
rate} - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMERMNT Form 5161 :
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page &



NG THE PUD TO DO ALL THINGS NECESSARY OR PROPER IN THE CONSTRUCTION

WTENANCE OF A WATER LINE, LINES OR RELATED FACILITIES, INCLUDING THE
) CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSPECT, IMPROVE, REMOVE, RESTORE,
EPLACE, RELOCATE, CONNECT TO AND LOCATE AT ANY TIME A PIPE OR PIPES,
OR RELATED FACILITIES. ALONG WITH NECESSARY APPURTENANCES

OR PROPERTY:
TITLE TO ALL T4

OTHER ACTIVITIES ON ‘
OBSTRUCT OR ENDANGE % JUSEFULNESS OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER
FACILITIES, NOW OR HERE R MAINTAINED UPON THE EASEMENT OR IN ANY WAY
INTERFERE WITH OBSTRUCT OR, A
4. EASEMENT FOR WATERLINE

AND/OR EASEMENTS, BUT OMITT

FFECTING LOT 38. C. PROTECTIVE COVENANTS
_RESTRICTIONS IF ANY, BASED ON RACE, COLOR,

VASHINGTON 98284

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162015_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

by BRANDON L GILDEN AND HEATHER M PICONE, BOTH SINGLE to
TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS A NOMINEE
r $165,000.00 and interest, dated OCTOBER 6, 2004 and recorded on OCTOBER 7,
NO, 200410070058. Mortgage tax paid: $

This mortgage wa:
ACTING SOLELY:
ASSOCIATION-{(assi
INSTRUMENT NO

adl from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,

NOMINEE FOR US BANK, NA (assignor), to U.S, BANK NATIONAL
de),..bhy “assignment of mortgage dated and recorded on AUGUST 28, 2014 in
108280005,

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate} - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
01162085_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 8



